| Paper No. |       |      |      |
|-----------|-------|------|------|
| Filed:    | March | ı 5, | 2020 |

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COMPANY, LTD. Petitioner v. PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Patent Owner Case IPR2019-00779 Patent No. 6,163,492

JOINT STIPULATION TO REVISE SCHEDULING ORDER

Case IPR2019-00779 Patent No. 6,163,492

The parties jointly stipulate to revise the scheduling order as set forth below.

All subsequent DUE DATES not specifically listed will remain the same.

**DUE DATE 2 ...... March 6, 2020** 

Dated: March 5, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224) Counsel for Petitioner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on March 5, 2020, a copy of the foregoing Joint Stipulation to Revise Scheduling Order was served by electronic means, as agreed by the parties, upon Counsel for Patent Owner at the following addresses of record:

Craig R. Kaufman (ckaufman@tklg-llp.com) Kevin C. Jones (kjones@tklg-llp.com) TechKnowledge Law Group LLP 100 Marine Parkway, Suite 200 Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Promos.Samsung-TKLGALL@tklg-llp.com.

Dated: March 5, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
Counsel for Petitioner